
THIS DOCUMENT (INCLUDING ANY ENCLOSURES AND ATTACHEMENTS) HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE AND BENEFIT OF THE ADDRESEE(S) AND 
SOLEY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS PROVIDED. LOTTE CHEMICAL MAKES NO WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION WHATSOEVER, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS 
TO THE ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE WITH RESPECT TO THIS DOCUMENT OR ANY 
INFORMATION HEREIN; AND LOTTE CHEMICAL ASSUMES NO LIABILITY WHATSOEVER WITHOUT LIMITATION WITH RESPECT TO ANY DAMAGES INCLUDING, BUT 
NOT LIMITED TO, DIRECT, INDRECT, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF, RESULTING FROM, OR ANY WAY CONNECTED TO ANY 
USE OF THIS DOCUMENT OR ANY INFORMATION HEREIN. 

LOTTE CHEMICAL CORPORATION 

R&D CENTER 
115, Gajeongbuk-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34110, Korea 

TEL : +82-42-879-1543  /  FAX : +82-42-879-1598  /  http://www.lottechem.com 

E-mail : songju@lottechem.com  /  The Person of Charge : Songju Oh 

Ref. No. : 2017 연 1H02-219 

To. : Mr. Sangwook Park, VINMAR INTRERNATIONAL, ltd. 

Attention :  

Issue Date : 2017. 05. 24 

Subject : Declaration of Conformity of BL5200, BL5400 and BL6200 

Dear Mr. Sangwook Park 

 

Thank you very much for your interest in Lotte Chemical’s product. 

 

As for your request, I send you the Declaration of Conformity of BL5200, BL5400 and BL6200, Lotte 

Chemical’s high density polyethylene as accompanying documents. 

 

- Attached - 

 

1. [Attached 1] European Union (EU) Food Contact Declaration for HDPE BL5200  

2. [Attached 2] European Union (EU) Food Contact Declaration for HDPE BL5400 

3. [Attached 3] European Union (EU) Food Contact Declaration for HDPE BL6200 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature : 

 

 

Dong Hoon Lee 

PE2 Part Leader 

R&D Division 1 

LOTTE CHEMICAL Corporation R&D Center 



THIS DOCUMENT (INCLUDING ANY ENCLOSURES AND ATTACHEMENTS) HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE AND BENEFIT OF THE ADDRESEE(S) AND 
SOLEY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS PROVIDED. LOTTE CHEMICAL MAKES NO WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION WHATSOEVER, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS 
TO THE ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE WITH RESPECT TO THIS DOCUMENT OR ANY 
INFORMATION HEREIN; AND LOTTE CHEMICAL ASSUMES NO LIABILITY WHATSOEVER WITHOUT LIMITATION WITH RESPECT TO ANY DAMAGES INCLUDING, BUT 
NOT LIMITED TO, DIRECT, INDRECT, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF, RESULTING FROM, OR ANY WAY CONNECTED TO ANY 
USE OF THIS DOCUMENT OR ANY INFORMATION HEREIN. 

[Attached 1] European Union (EU) Food Contact for HDPE BL5200 

 

1. Commission regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and hence Article 3 of European Regulation No. 

1935/2004 

Please note that it is the responsibility of both the converter and food packers to make sure        

that the finished products are in compliance with the imposed OML and SML. 

 

1) Overall Migration Limit (OML) 

EU Directive 2002/72/EC include a limit 10mg/dm2 on the overall migration from finished        

plastic article into food. All ingredient of this product meets the requirements of the LFGB 

(Lebensmittel-and Futtermittelgesetzbuch) and Regulation (EU) No 10/2011. 

Simulant Used Result (mg/dm2) 

3% Acetic Acid (w/v) Aqueous Solution Not Detected 

95% Ethanol (v/v) Aqueous Solution Not Detected 

Isooctane Not Detected 

 

2) Specific Migration Limit (SML) 

Substance(s) with specific migration limit (SML) are as follow: 

Test Item Result (mg/kg) 

Specific Migration of Barium, Cobalt, Copper, 

Iron, Lithium, Manganese, Zinc 
Not Detected 

The base resin in this product meets the requirements of the LFGB and Regulation (EU) No 

10/2011. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



THIS DOCUMENT (INCLUDING ANY ENCLOSURES AND ATTACHEMENTS) HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE AND BENEFIT OF THE ADDRESEE(S) AND 
SOLEY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS PROVIDED. LOTTE CHEMICAL MAKES NO WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION WHATSOEVER, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS 
TO THE ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE WITH RESPECT TO THIS DOCUMENT OR ANY 
INFORMATION HEREIN; AND LOTTE CHEMICAL ASSUMES NO LIABILITY WHATSOEVER WITHOUT LIMITATION WITH RESPECT TO ANY DAMAGES INCLUDING, BUT 
NOT LIMITED TO, DIRECT, INDRECT, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF, RESULTING FROM, OR ANY WAY CONNECTED TO ANY 
USE OF THIS DOCUMENT OR ANY INFORMATION HEREIN. 

[Attached 2] European Union (EU) Food Contact for HDPE BL5400 

 

1. Commission regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and hence Article 3 of European Regulation No. 

1935/2004 

Please note that it is the responsibility of both the converter and food packers to make sure        

that the finished products are in compliance with the imposed OML and SML. 

 

1) Overall Migration Limit (OML) 

EU Directive 2002/72/EC include a limit 10mg/dm2 on the overall migration from finished        

plastic article into food. All ingredient of this product meets the requirements of the LFGB 

(Lebensmittel-and Futtermittelgesetzbuch) and Regulation (EU) No 10/2011. 

Simulant Used Result (mg/dm2) 

3% Acetic Acid (w/v) Aqueous Solution Not Detected 

95% Ethanol (v/v) Aqueous Solution Not Detected 

Isooctane Not Detected 

 

2) Specific Migration Limit (SML) 

Substance(s) with specific migration limit (SML) are as follow: 

Test Item Result (mg/kg) 

Specific Migration of Barium, Cobalt, Copper, 

Iron, Lithium, Manganese, Zinc, Aluminium 
Not Detected 

The base resin in this product meets the requirements of the LFGB and Regulation (EU) No 

10/2011. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



THIS DOCUMENT (INCLUDING ANY ENCLOSURES AND ATTACHEMENTS) HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE AND BENEFIT OF THE ADDRESEE(S) AND 
SOLEY FOR THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT IS PROVIDED. LOTTE CHEMICAL MAKES NO WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION WHATSOEVER, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS 
TO THE ACCURACY, COMPLETENESS, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE WITH RESPECT TO THIS DOCUMENT OR ANY 
INFORMATION HEREIN; AND LOTTE CHEMICAL ASSUMES NO LIABILITY WHATSOEVER WITHOUT LIMITATION WITH RESPECT TO ANY DAMAGES INCLUDING, BUT 
NOT LIMITED TO, DIRECT, INDRECT, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, OR PUNITIVE DAMAGES ARISING OUT OF, RESULTING FROM, OR ANY WAY CONNECTED TO ANY 
USE OF THIS DOCUMENT OR ANY INFORMATION HEREIN. 

[Attached 3] European Union (EU) Food Contact for HDPE BL6200 

 

1. Commission regulation (EU) No 10/2011 and hence Article 3 of European Regulation No. 

1935/2004 

Please note that it is the responsibility of both the converter and food packers to make sure        

that the finished products are in compliance with the imposed OML and SML. 

 

1) Overall Migration Limit (OML) 

EU Directive 2002/72/EC include a limit 10mg/dm2 on the overall migration from finished        

plastic article into food. All ingredient of this product meets the requirements of the LFGB 

(Lebensmittel-and Futtermittelgesetzbuch) and Regulation (EU) No 10/2011. 

Simulant Used Result (mg/dm2) 

3% Acetic Acid (w/v) Aqueous Solution Not Detected 

95% Ethanol (v/v) Aqueous Solution Not Detected 

Isooctane Not Detected 

 

2) Specific Migration Limit (SML) 

Substance(s) with specific migration limit (SML) are as follow: 

Test Item Result (mg/kg) 

Specific Migration of Barium, Cobalt, Copper, 

Iron, Lithium, Manganese, Zinc, Aluminium 
Not Detected 

The base resin in this product meets the requirements of the LFGB and Regulation (EU) No 

10/2011. 

 

 

 
 


